FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-16-2001



101717606

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademace Office	
PATENTA	
12. 12.	

Submission Type /	its and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Record	dation) License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame	# Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Y.
Name (line 1) Shimada, Yoshina	ao 04202001
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Y
Name (line 1)	20/11/07/
Name (line 2)	07//9/00/
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Genlyte Thomas	Group LLC If document to be re is an assignment a
Name (line 2) a Delaware Limit	receiving party is no
	of a domestic
Address (line 1) 4360 Brownsboro	Road representative is att
Address (line 2) Suite 300	separate document Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Louisville	Kentucky 40207
Domestic Representative	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (502) 584-1135			
Name Jeffrey A. Haeberlin			
Address (line 1) Middleton Reutlinger			
Address (line 2) 401 S 4th Ave Ste 2500			
Address (line 3) Louisville, Kentucky 40202-3429	9		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documer	nt # 1	
Patent Application Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Pater signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent N P	was Month Day Year 04202001 PCT PCT	
F A	. [=		
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	Deposit Account itional fees can be charged to the account.)	40.00	
	Peposit Account Number: #_Authorization to charge additional fees:	res No	
Statement and Signature			

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Jeffrey A. Haeberlin, Reg. No. 40,630

Name of Person Signing

///AY 2, 200 Date

PATENT REEL: 011790 FRAME: 0073

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, YOSHINAO SHIMADA, residing at 693B Main Street, Laurel, Maryland, 20707 (the "Inventor") has invented a certain new, original, and ornamental Design disclosed in an Application for United States Letters Patent titled LIGHT FIXTURE WITH FINIAL and executed by the Inventor on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose principal place of business is located at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Design, said application, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor hereby sells, assigns and transfers his entire right, title and interest in said Design, said Application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for said Design, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Inventor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY agrees to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Design, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application or for said Design to said Assignee.

YOSHIANO SHIMADA

4-20-0

DATE

STATE OF Pennsylvan. (2)) SS:

Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me by YOSHIANO SHIMADA this 20 day of Arr 1

<u>, 2001.</u>

Notarial Seal
Nichole L. Brown, Notary Public
My Commission expires Twp., Adams County
My Commission Expires July 26, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Otary Publi

Prepared by: Jeffrey A. Hacberrin, MIDDLE ON REJUTLINGER

401 S. 4th Ave. Ste. 2500, Louisville, Kentucky 40202-3429

RECORDED: 05/02/2001

(502)584-1135 Fax: (502)561-0442 E-mail: jhacbcrlin@middreut.com

PATENT REEL: 011790 FRAME: 0074